

W.P(Crl.)No. 118-119 OF 2005
ITEM No.65

Court No. 2

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 118-119/2005

POOJA PAL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and directions)

Date : 14/02/1805 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

for State of U.P.Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The copies of the petition shall be provided to the learned counsel appearing for the respondents herein. The counter affidavit, if any, be filed in two weeks. In the meantime the respondent State authorities are prevented in any manner from harassing or putting pressure on the petitioner.
Call the matter after two weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master