

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 118-119 OF 2005

POOJA PAL & ANR.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,stay)

Date: 22/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Desai,Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr.S.W.A. Qadari,Mr.Kamlendra Mishra,

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Ms. Rashmi Singh,Advs.

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Khan Saulat Haneef, Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,

Mr. Wajiih Shafiq, Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rule Nisi.

Hearing expedited. Liberty to mention.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master