

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NOs.14150-14151/2005 in

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 118-119 OF 2005

POOJA PAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing) (With office report)

Date: 09/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the writ petitions for hearing in the month of April, 2006.

CRL.M.Ps. are disposed of accordingly.

(P.D. Balodi)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master