

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 118-119 OF 2005

POOJA PAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 04/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Chandra Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sajiih Shafiq, Adv.

Mr. Khan S. Haneef, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week's time is granted to the petitioners to file further affidavit in the matter. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file reply.

Until further orders, further proceedings in the trial Court shall remain stayed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]      [ Om Prakash ]

Court Master              Court Master