

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 118-119 OF 2005

POOJA PAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 03/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

No. 10

Mr. Khan Saulat Haneef, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

No.2

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

No. 1

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

No. 3,5-9

Mr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The writ petition is disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash

Court Master

Court Maste

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NOS. 118-119 OF 2005

Pooja Pal & Anr. .. Appellant(s)

Versus

Union of India & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

After some arguments learned counsel for the petitioners is

permitted to withdraw these petitions to enable the petitioners to file

a writ petition before the High Court. Learned Counsel for the

petitioners states that the writ petition shall be filed before the High

Court within two weeks from today. If it is so done, till disposal of

the writ petition, we direct that the respondent-State shall provide

necessary security to Smt. Pooja Pal and her mother-in-law. It is further directed that in case the writ petition is filed within aforesaid time, till its disposal,

..2/-

2

further proceedings in the trial Court shall remain stayed. The High Court is requested to dispose of the writ petition as expeditiously as possible.

The writ petitions are, thus, disposed of.

.....J
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J
[D.K. JAIN]

NEW DELHI,
MAY 03 2006.